

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2010

MANAGEMENT OF M/S.DEEPAK MEL.HOSP.&RES.C  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaichangpou G.,Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for furnishing correct address has not taken steps even now. However, it is submitted that dasti was refused by the respondent and an affidavit to this regard has been filed yesterday.

In the light of the above I am inclined to grant one more opportunity of four weeks time on the condition that he deposits Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within four weeks and file proof. If steps are not taken within four weeks, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without any further order. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 22.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar