

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8951/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2010  
in LPA No. 84/2010,24/02/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At  
N. Delhi)

MANAGEMENT OF M/S.DEEPAK MEL.HOSP.&RES.C

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

The Tribunal shall expedite hearing of the matter

pending before it.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2014.07.09  
21:17:32 IST  
Reason: